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a	�No cover interlock defeat mechanism provided. To elimi-
nate cover interlock, order additional catalog number 
LBRDC1.

b	�LBRH2 is IP54 rated. All others are IP65.
c	�Ratings

15.1A resistive at 250V AC max. 
.5A at 125V DC 
.25A at 250V DC 
.5 HP at 250V AC max.

d	�Auxiliary switch contacts break about 30 Ms before and 
make about 3 Ms after main switch contacts.

e	�Lug wire ranges:
HF63CX—(1) #14-2 AWG 60/75°C Cu only

f �Only door mountable and for use with LBRH3 &
4 handles only.

g �For door mounting of 40–100A LBR switches use
door mounting kit LBRD1 & LBRH3 or 4 handle.

 �LBRD1 does not require shaft.

Rotary and Toggle Switches
					   

Max
	 AC Horsepower Ratings

	 Catalog	 Switch	 No. of	 Ampere	 AC	 115V	 240V	 480V	 600V
	 Number	 Type	 Poles	 Rating	 Volt	 1Ø	 1Ø	 3Ø	 3Ø	 3Ø
	 LBR3040g	 Rotary	 3	 40	 600	 2	 3	 71⁄2	 20	 25
	 LBR3060g	 Rotary	 3	 60	 480	 2	 5	 10	 25	 —
	 LBR3080g	 Rotary	 3	 80	 600	 3	 10	 20	 40	 50
	 LBR3100g	 Rotary	 3	 100	 480	 5	 15	 25	 50	 —
	 LBR4040	 Rotary	 4	 40	 480	 2	 3	 71⁄2	 20	 —
	 LBT3040	 Toggle	 3	 40	 600	 2	 3	 71⁄2	 20	 25
	 LBT3060	 Toggle	 3	 60	 480	 2	 5	 10	 25	 —
	 LBT3080	 Toggle	 3	 80	 600	 3	 10	 20	 40	 50
	 LBT3100	 Toggle	 3	 100	 480	 5	 15	 25	 50	 —
	 LBT4040	 Toggle	 4	 40	 480	 2	 3	 71⁄2	 20	 —

	 Used on	 Catalog	   
	 Rotary Switch	 Number	 Contact Arrangement
	 LBR3040,	 LBRA1cd	 1 NO/1 NC
	 LBR3060		  with common point
	 LBR3080,	 LBRA2cd	 1 NO/1 NC
	 LBR3100		  with common point

Auxiliary Switch Kits

Individual Components and Assemblies  
Recommended for Basemount. For Door mounting only, use LBRD1.

LBR Type Rotary Shafts
	 Catalog No	 Length In. (mm)
 For Standard Duty Handles
	 LBRS040	 1.57 (40)
	 LBRS050	 1.97 (50)
	 LBRS055	 2.17 (55)
	 LBRS080	 3.15 (80)
	 LBRS120	 4.72 (120)
	 LBRS180	 7.09 (180)
	 LBRS305	 12.00 (305)
 For Heavy Duty Handles
	 CFSS5200H	 7.9 (200)
	 CFSS5400H	 15.7 (400)

	 Used with		    
	 Catalog Number	 Catalog Number
	 All	 HF63CX

LBR/LBT Neutral Kite

	 Used on		    
	 Rotary Switch	 Catalog Number

	 40-100 Amps	 LBRD1

LBR Type Rotary Switch Door Mounting 
Kit (For use with LBRH3 & LBRH4 only)

	 Used on	   
	 Toggle Switches	 Catalog Number
	 LBT3040, LBT3060	 LBTCP1
	 LBT3080,LBT3100	 LBTCP2
	 LBT4040	 LBTCP3

LBR Type Toggle Switch Cover Plate

LBR Type Handles
							       Cover	  
	 Catalog	 Used on	 NEMA				    Interlock	   
	 Number	 Rotary Switches	 Type	 Mounting	 Marking	 Color	 Supplied	 Padlockable
 Standard Duty
	 LBRH2b	 All	 1	 Door	 ON/OFF	 Black	 No	 No 
	 LBRH3b	 All	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Black	 Yesa	 Yes
	 LBRH4b	 All	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Red/Yel	 Yesa	 Yes
	 LBRH9b	 All (Pistol Grip Type)	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Black	 Yes	 Yes
	 LBRH10b	 All (Pistol Grip Type)	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Red/Yel	 Yes	 Yes
	 LBRH5	 25 Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
	 LBRH6	 3-Pole, 40-60  Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
	 LBRH7	 3-Pole, 80-100  Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
	 LBRH8	 4-Pole, 40-60  Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
 Heavy Duty
	 CFSH10B12	 All	 1, 3R, 12	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Black	 Yes	 Yes
	 CFSH10R12	 All	 1, 3R, 12	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Red/Yel	 Yes	 Yes

LBRH3

LBRH4 CFSH10B12

LBRH6

LBRS080

LBRS040

LBRS120

Rotary Shafts LBR Type Handles Rotary and Toggle Switches

Standard and Heavy Duty Rotary Switch Door Handles

LBRH6 LBT3080

LBT3060

Switches

Disconnect Switches
Compact Non-Fusible — Rotary and Toggle

Product Category: HDSS
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Fusible switches, 3-pole 600V AC Max. 30-100A & 600-800A 
switches are also rated 250V DC Max when poles are field 
connected in seriese

Switch 
ampere 
rating

Catalog 
number

Fuse 
provisions 
provided

Max horsepower ratings AC short 
circuit 
rating

240V 
3Ø AC

480V 
3Ø AC

600V 
3Ø AC

250V 
DC

Standard – with right hand mounted mechanism
30a

30a

30a

30a

CFS361C5
CFS361J5
CFS361JN
CNFS361hk

Class CC
Class J
Class J
None

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5

15
15
15
15

20
20
20
20

5c

5c

5c

5c

100kA
100kA
200kA
65kA

60a CFS362JN1 Class J 15 30 50 10c 100kA

60a

100a

200b

400b

600b

CFS362JN
CFS363JN
CFS364JNd

CFS365JNd

CFS366Jij

Class J

15
30
60
125
200

30
60
125
250
400

50
75
150
350
500

10c

20c

–
–
–

200kA

800b CFS367Lij Class L 200 400 500 – 200kA

Optional – with left hand mounted mechanismd

30a

60a

100a

CFS361JLN
CFS362JLN
CFS363JLN

Class J
7.5
15
30

15
30
60

20
50
75

5c

10c

20c
200kA

Operating shafts for 30-400A switchese

Catalog 
number

Shaft length  
in. (mm) Switch & handle compatibility

CFSS5200N 7.9 (200) 5mm x 5mm for use with CFS361C5, CFS361J5 &CNFS361 
switches & with “CFSH5” handles onlyCFSS5400N 15.7 (400)

CFSS5200HN 7.9 (200) 5mm x 5mm for use with all ”CFSH10” handles & with 
CFS361C5, CFS361J5 & CNFS361 switches onlyCFSS5400HN 15.7 (400)

CFSS10200HN 7.9 (200) 10mm x 10mm for use with all “CFSH10” handles & with all 
30-400A switches except  CFS361C5, CFS361J5 & CNFS361CFSS10400HN 15.7 (400)

Compact rotary operating handles – door mounted (for use 
with CFS361C5, CFS3361J5 & CNFS361 switches only)f

Catalog 
number Color UL Type Operating shaft compatibility

CFSH5B12N 
CFSH5R12N

Blue & Black 
Yellow & Red

1, 3R & 12 CFSS5200N or CFSS5400N

CFSH5B4N
CFSH5R4N

Blue & Black 
Yellow & Red

1, 3R, 12 & 4/4X

Rotary operating handles - door mounted (for use with  
CFSS5200HN, CFSS5400HN, CFSS10200HN & CFSS10400HN)
Catalog 
number Color Description

Type 1, 3R & 12g

CFSH10B12N Blue & Black Heavy duty pistol grip (2.75” long for use 
with 30A switches & CFS362JN1)CFSH10R12N Yellow & Red

CFSH10BL12N Blue & Black Heavy duty pistol grip 
(4.92” long for 30-400A switches)CFSH10RL12N Yellow & Red

Type 1, 3R, 4/4X & 12g

CFSH10B4N Blue & Black Heavy duty pistol grip (2.75” long for use 
with 30A switches & CFS362JN1)CFSH10R4N Yellow & Red

CFSH10BL4N Blue & Black Heavy duty pistol grip 
(4.92” long for 30-400A switches)CFSH10RL4N Yellow & Red

a	Line and load lugs included.
b	Line and load lugs are not included.

Order from table on next page if required.
c	DC HP rating shown requires (3) poles to be connected 

in series.

d	CFS364JN & CFS365JN can be rotated 180º for left 
hand operation as standard.

e	Catalog numbers CFS361C5, CFS361J5 & CNFS361 
accept 5mm x 5mm operating shafts. All other 
30-400A switches accept 10mm x 10mm operating 
shafts.

f	Compact pistol grip design (2.75” long) with defeatable 
cover interlock. Cover can be opened when handle is 
padlocked in the OFF position.

g	Defeatable cover interlock provided. Cover cannot be 
opened when handle is padlocked in the OFF position.

h	Catalog number CNFS361 is a non-fusible switch.
i	4 pole 600 & 800A switches, CFS466J & CFS467L are 

also available.
j	CFS366J and CFS367L are rated 250 & 600V DC when 

(2) poles are connected in series.
k	CNFS361 is rated 65kA when protected by Class J or 

CC 30A max. fuses.

CFS361J5

CFSS5400N

CFSH5B12N

Switches

Disconnect Switches
Type CFS Compact Fusible Switches


